

approximately 28-30 miles.

# **Fairplay Burro Days**

World Championship Pack Burro Race, Inc. SUNDAY, JULY 27, 2025 BURRO RACE ENTRY FORM

Registration/Check-in begins at 8am
Long Course Race will start at 10:15 am
Short Course Race will start at 10:30 am
531 Front Street, Fairplay, Colorado
ALL BURRO RACERS MUST PROVIDE THEIR OWN BURROS

### **RACE ROUTE**

### Please mark the course you will be running.

\*\*\*Disclaimer 3/21/25: The Short Course route is currently under review and might change prior to May 9, 2025. Registered racers will be notified of any changes in a timely manner and will have the opportunity to request a refund if the changes are to the racer's dissatisfaction and they choose not to participate in the race.

\_\_\_\_\_SHORT COURSE: Race begins on Front Street in Fairplay, follows the long course to the designated turn-around point at County Road 10 and returns to Front Street in Fairplay. Distance is approximately 15 miles. (\*\*\*Course under review)

\_\_\_\_LONG COURSE: Race begins on Front Street in Fairplay, goes up to the top of Mosquito Pass (elevation 13,188 feet) and returns to Front Street in Fairplay. Distance is

	No ressure-release technique. (A jack chain is a chain the muzzle, under the chin, or through the mouth).
Name:	Age:
Mailing Address: (Street/P.O. Box, City, State	
Phone:	
Email:	
Name of Burro:	
Circle T-shirt Size: Mens S M I XI 2XI 3X	

## **PRIZES**

# \$200 Curtis Imrie Fastest Ass to the Top of the Pass Bonus for 1st Team to Top of Mosquito Pass

Long Course:		Short Course:	
$1^{st}$	\$1,000	$1^{st}$	\$500
$2^{nd}$	\$ 800	$2^{\text{nd}}$	\$350
$3^{rd}$	\$ 500	$3^{\rm rd}$	\$250
$4^{th}$	\$ 300	4 <sup>th</sup>	\$200
5 <sup>th</sup>	\$ 200	5 <sup>th</sup>	\$150
$6^{th}$	\$ 100	6 <sup>th</sup>	\$100
$7^{\text{th}}$	\$ 75	$7^{\text{th}}$	\$ 75
8 <sup>th</sup>	\$ 50	$8^{th}$	\$ 50

#### \$65.00 Entry Fee includes T-Shirt

Make checks payable to: Town of Fairplay, P.O. Box 267, Fairplay, CO 80440

You may register day of race but we suggest pre-registering by mailing to address above or go to <a href="https://www.runsignup.com">www.runsignup.com</a>. You may also email your entry form to us at <a href="https://ksprys@fairplayco.us">ksprys@fairplayco.us</a> and call with credit card information. There are no refunds issued for the race fee after Tuesday, July 22, 2025. If the race is cancelled by the Town of Fairplay for any reason, all racers will receive a full refund.

A release of liability waiver is required for all racers which can be found along with current race rules on our website, <a href="www.burrodays.org">www.burrodays.org</a> or on <a href="www.runsignup.com">www.runsignup.com</a> if you sign up electronically.